

中國香港田徑總會 Hong Kong, China Association of Athletics Affiliates

E-mail: inquiry@hkaaa.com Website: www.hkaaa.com

29 June 2023

Statement from Hong Kong, China Association of Athletics Affiliates

In regards to the "25th Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon" held by the Association on 12 February 2023, Mr. LAU Chun Hin (Carriage LAU), who had not registered for the event, entered the start area and trespassed on the track. He also refused to follow the instructions from our race officials despite multiple requests. which seriously affected the event. The Association strongly condemns such an irresponsible act.

The Association has followed up on the above case and reached the following resolution based on the relevant information:

 <u>A lifetime sanction</u> for Mr. LAU Chun Hin (Carriage LAU) in participating in any or all future competitions organised by Hong Kong, China Association of Athletics Affiliates (including but not limited to the Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon).

Hong Kong, China Association of Athletics Affiliates reaffirms that any behavior that affects the Association's events or the safety of the participants and officials will be strictly handled by the Association according to the established policy.

Hong Kong, China Association of Athletics Affiliates